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Price List 

At Mick Foden Commercials Ltd. we believe in being transparent, which is why we have 
put together the following comprehensive price list. These will be updated on a regular 
basis to better reflect the changing landscape in which we operate. 

All prices shown are subject to an additional 20% VAT. 

Hourly rate: 

All time spent attending a vehicle will be charged hourly and then in 15 minute intervals, 
subject to a minimum of a one hour labour charge per vehicle call-out. 

 

Daily Time Slots Hourly Labour Rate Hourly Labour Price 

Sun - Fri 
06:00am - 18:00pm 

1.0 £70.00 

* Please note that we do not operate on Easter Sunday, Christmas day or New Year’s day. 

 

Six-weekly and annual MOT vehicle servicing: 

All vehicle inspections / MOT’s will be booked Monday to Friday, unless agreed 
otherwise. All defects found will be charged separately. 

 

Item Price 

6-Weekly vehicle safety inspection £140.00 

12-Weekly trailer safety inspection £90.00 

Pre-MOT vehicle inspection £70.00 

Pre-MOT Vehicle Wash including; The cab; The 
body; The underside 

£90.00* 

Pre MOT - Headlight setting £30.00 

Vehicle presented for MOT £210.00 

MOT vehicle lane hire £210.00** 

* Being able to complete visual checks, access vehicle compartments and perform works 
is important to make decisive decisions to get vehicles back on the road. We will 
automatically, as required, complete cleaning to ensure a vehicle can pass an MOT. 
** Subject to current pricing. 
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Six-monthly oil / filter change and annual full vehicle servicing: 

Every six months we recommend that you complete an oil / filter change, and annually, 
carry out a full service of your vehicle. To ensure that your vehicle is operating at its best 
we will automatically, when required, change filters and top-up fluid levels (listed below). 

 

Item Price 

6-Monthly Oil / Filter change £70.00 per vehicle 

Annual full vehicle service incl.; 
The cab - inside; 

The cab - exterior; 
Engine compartment; 

Tyres; 

Under / Alongside the vehicle; 
Visual inspection of the underside; 

Brakes; 
Tachograph operation 

£210.00 

 

Brake pad / disc servicing: 

Safety on the road is paramount to us all, so when carrying out a vehicle service, we will 
always identify when brake pads need changing or axle re-alignments are required. 

 

Item Price 

Brake pad change 

 

£100.00 per axle* 

Disc replacement - 
Steering axles 1 & 2 

 

£280.00 per axle* 

Disc replacement - 
Driving axles 3 & 4 

 

£420.00 per axle* 

* Price doesn’t include materials as these are subject to current pricing separately. 
** Please inform us prior to the commencement of work if you do not want us to complete 
a 2nd wheel nut re-torque. 
*** Subject to current pricing. 
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Additional Vehicle repairs whilst on location > Customer supplied parts: 

We pride ourselves on fitting parts that you supply without insisting that you only use 
parts we source. All time spent attending a vehicle will be charged in 15 minute intervals, 
subject to a minimum of a 30 minute labor charge per vehicle. 

Vehicle parts and fluids: 

Whilst we can’t control part prices set by our preferred suppliers, we endeavor to use 
manufacturer parts in the first instance. 

Other services: 

As part of our commitment to offering a one-stop shop for mobile mechanics, please find 
below details of the other services that we provide. 

 

Item Price 

EML vehicle diagnostic £62.50 per ‘Plug In’* 

Welding £75.00 per hour** 

* Price includes vehicle ‘plug in’ to identify the source of the EML. Any labor to resolve 
the diagnosis will be charged separately. 
** Price doesn’t include materials as these are subject to current pricing separately. 
*** Price doesn’t include a tyre which is subject to current pricing separately. 
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Call-out charges: 

We appreciate that plans change, however should we commit to attending, then the 
following will apply. 

 

Item Notes Price 

Minimum call-out charge 
Mon - Sun 

06:00am - 18:00pm 

Within 15 miles of Didcot. 
Normal labour rates apply. 

£30.00 

Minimum call-out charge 
Mon - Sun 

18:01pm - 05:59am 

Within 15 miles of Didcot. 
Normal labour rates apply. 

£60.00* 

Call-out charge when vehicle 
not at agreed location upon 

arrival 

Call-out charge as above, plus; 
1hr labour and travel time 

£60.00** 

Vehicle requires a re-visit due 
to incorrect parts supplied by 

customer 

Call-out charge as above, plus; 
1hr labour and travel time 

£60.00** 

All call-outs more than 15 miles outside of Didcot may be subject to additional charges. 

* The call-out charge is doubled between 18.01pm - 05:59pm to reflect it being outside 
our normal working hours. 
** Travel time is calculated on a round trip from our office to the location of the vehicle 
being attended. Dependant on the day, this may also be subject to a difference in the 
hourly rate charged. This will be rounded up and charged to the nearest hour. 

Waiting Time: 

To cover operating costs, in the event that we are asked to wait for a vehicle, we will 
charge our normal hourly rate in 15 minute increments. 

Travel Time: 
To cover operating costs, we have created ‘operational zones’. These are discretional and 
based on the distance between our office and the location we are attending. Should any 
travel time costs apply, these will be agreed at the time of booking. 

 

Zone Distance from office Price 

One Under 15 miles away No charge 

Two Between 15.01 to 25 miles away 33% hourly rate 

Three Over 25.01 miles away 50% hourly rate 

Cancellation policy: 

We operate a min. 24-hour cancellation policy for all agreed work. With the exception of a 
true emergency, where all or part of the cancellation costs may be waived, the full cost of 
the service provided is payable. Please see our cancellation policy for full details. 
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